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19.	Adv H C Schmidt (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What are the details of any (a) agreements reached with the former Head of the SA Police Service’s Crime Intelligence Unit, Mr Richard Mdluli, and (b) payments that have been made to the specified person upon relieving him of his duties on 17 January 2018?
NO511E
REPLY:

(a) An agreement was reached with the former Head of the South African Police Service’s (SAPS) Crime Intelligence Unit, Mr Richard Mdluli, that his service be terminated with effect from, 31 January 2018, in terms of the provisions of Section 35 of the SAPS Act, 1995 with concomitant payment of all benefits payable normally to an employee of the SAPS, whose service is terminated in terms of such provision.

(b) Payment to the amount of R 4 228 519-80 (before statutory deductions, which resulted in a netto payment of R 2 850 953-43) was made by the SAPS, to Mr Mdluli, which excludes his normal pension benefits and gratuity payable by the Government Pensions Agency.
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Reply to question 19 recommended/not recommended
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Reply to question 19 recommended/not recommended
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